

HOBBS OFFICE O. G. C.
INCLINATION REPORT JUN 28 12 58 PM '67

COASTAL STATES GAS PRODUCING COMPANY
P. O. Box 235
Midland, Texas 79701

Flying M (SA) Unit Tract 16 Well No. 3
SW/4 SE/4 Sec. 21, T-9-S, R-23-E
Lea County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
305	1/2	2.65	2.65
789	1/2	4.21	6.86
1,263	1/2	4.13	10.99
1,754	3/4	6.43	17.42
1,947	1/2	1.68	19.10
2,412	1	8.13	27.23
3,076	3/4	8.70	35.93
3,573	1	8.69	44.62
3,833	1	4.55	49.17
4,226	1/2	3.42	52.59
4,493	1	4.67	57.26
4,580	1	1.52	58.78

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given above is true and complete.


VERMA DRILLING COMPANY
P. O. Box 1000
Levelland, Texas 79336

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 25th day of June, 1967.


Notary Public in and for
Rockley County, Texas